P.O. Box 157 Mahopac, N.Y. 10541

March 27, 2020

Dear Applicant:

The Lake Mahopac Rotary Club is pleased that you are applying for one of our two Scholarships. We would like to give you some guidelines to help you through the process. It is important that you read the directions carefully to ensure that you are applying for the correct scholarship. One is for a senior that will attend a **FOUR YEAR COLLEGE** and the other for a senior that has chosen a **VOCATIONAL SCHOOL**. The applications are clearly marked.

Please review the requirements for the scholarship and ensure that you meet the eligibility guidelines. We are requesting that you use our forms as much as possible and that you submit your latest transcript and two letters of recommendation along with the application. One letter should be from a teacher or faculty member and one from someone in the community who knows you well. The applications must be sent to the Rotary Club at forest@lanline.com no later than **Friday, May, 1, 2020.**

INCOMPLETE OR LATE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.

A committee of Lake Mahopac Rotarians will review your application, and if you meet all of the requirements, you will be called to make an appointment for an interview so the committee members can get to k now you before they make their decision. We recommend that you wear appropriate interview attire when you meet with the committee. The interviews will be approximately one half hour and will be held from 4:30 to 6:00 p.m. on a date to be determined, at a convenient location to all.

Sincerely Yours, The Lake Mahopac Rotary Club Scholarship Committee

P.O. Box 157 Mahopac, N.Y. 10541

APPLICATION 2020 VOCATIONAL SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP

NAME

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

The Lake Mahopac Rotary Foundation will award a \$1,000 scholarship for post-secondary vocational or technical training.

To be eligible for the vocational scholarship you must:

Be a senior at Mahopac High School

Have attended M.H.S. for your sophomore, junior and senior years

Have participated in at least one curricular activity (sport or club) each year

Have demonstrated active involvement in community service throughout high school

Submit two references. A M.H.S. teacher or administrator should complete one reference, and a community leader who can attest to your school and community service should complete the second.

Complete this application and return it, along with your transcript through your junior year, to the Rotary Club at <u>forest@lanline.com</u> by Friday, May 1, 2020.

Please list the co-curricular activities in which you have participated while you were in Mahopac High School.

ACTIVITY GRADE PARTICIPATION

..

P.O. Box 157 Mahopac, N.Y. 10541

Dear Teacher/Administrator:
Each year the Lake Mahopac Rotary Foundation awards a Vocational Scholarship of \$1,000 a year to a graduating senior at Mahopac High School in recognition of the student's service to school and community. The student named on this form is applying for the Rotary Foundation Scholarship and is requesting that you write a letter of recommendation attesting to the student's service to the community.
Please indicate how you have know the student and how the student has impressed you with his/her service to the community.
Thank you for your cooperation,
The Lake Mahopac Rotary Scholarship Foundation
Applicant's Name
Recommender's Name
Signature
Title

Institution

P.O. Box 157 Mahopac, N.Y. 10541

Dear Community Leader:
Each year the Lake Mahopac Rotary Foundation awards a Vocational Scholarship of \$1,000 a year to a graduating senior at Mahopac High School in recognition of the student's service to school and community. The student named on this form is applying for the Rotary Foundation Scholarship and is requesting that you write a letter of recommendation attesting to the student's service to the community.
Please indicate how you have know the student and how the student has impressed you with his/her service to the community.
Thank you for your cooperation,
The Lake Mahopac Rotary Scholarship Foundation
Applicant's Name
Recommender's Name
Signature
Title

Institution